
T H A I L A N D  

Thursday, 11 June 2020QA Report : Daily QA

Most Active Value(Btm) 

Most Active Volume(Share)

Top Gainer (%Change) 

Top Loser (%Change)

Stock
Value Volume) Price Change

5Days 10Days 25Days 75Days(Btm) (Share) (Baht) (%)
Average Price(Baht)*

MINT           7,071.27 22.90 -4.18 22.60 20.88 19.35 20.86294,850,100
CPF             3,937.77 30.50 -4.69 32.10 31.78 29.70 26.96128,847,100
SCB             2,944.14 89.25 1.71 88.30 81.30 73.25 72.9532,960,400
BAM            2,841.16 24.80 -0.80 24.84 24.14 23.57 22.63114,275,300
KBANK        2,681.87 116.50 3.10 115.10 105.58 93.43 97.5423,181,600
PTT              2,581.01 39.25 0.64 39.30 37.70 36.61 34.9166,057,000
BBL             2,428.72 126.00 2.44 125.00 117.65 104.97 108.7319,373,000
STA             2,209.85 28.50 14.46 26.18 26.57 21.04 14.7982,228,100
PTTEP         2,023.92 96.25 0.79 96.95 91.53 87.54 83.6720,906,200
AOT             1,696.07 66.50 1.14 66.75 64.38 61.39 58.4125,560,400

Stock
ValueVolume Price Change

5Days 10Days 25Days 75Days(Btm)(Share) (Baht) (%)
Average Price(Baht)*

SUPER        641.88740,716,600 0.87 2.35 0.87 0.85 0.73 0.52
TMB             551.26447,889,300 1.23 0.82 1.26 1.20 1.06 0.97
MINT           7,071.27294,850,100 22.90 -4.18 22.60 20.88 19.35 20.86
AWC            1,044.51210,457,600 5.05 5.65 4.88 4.80 4.84 4.53
SIRI             160.51183,391,800 0.87 -2.25 0.91 0.86 0.78 0.74
TRC             24.92136,638,600 0.18 0.00 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10
CPF             3,937.77128,847,100 30.50 -4.69 32.10 31.78 29.70 26.96
MORE          42.30124,420,200 0.35 12.90 0.28 0.26 0.24 0.28
TRUE           452.03117,287,700 3.84 0.00 3.90 3.84 3.56 3.31
BAM            2,841.16114,275,300 24.80 -0.80 24.84 24.14 23.57 22.63

Stock Value VolumePrice Change
5Days 10Days 25Days 75Days(Btm) (Share)(Baht) (%)

Average Price(Baht)*

T                  0.01 248,8000.04 33.33 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
EFORL        0.13 4,181,4000.04 33.33 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
CHO-W2     6.47 84,275,8000.08 33.33 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05
ALT-W1       17.60 28,901,0000.64 33.33 0.52 0.46 0.41 0.25
B-W4           0.06 1,625,8000.04 33.33 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03
PACE           0.24 7,090,2000.04 33.33 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07
PDJ-W4       1.91 5,171,2000.39 30.00 0.32 0.31 0.31 0.24
TRITN-W3   0.63 6,554,6000.10 25.00 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.06
TCC-W3      0.04 690,8000.06 20.00 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.04
SANKO-W1 0.24 2,120,9000.12 20.00 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.09

Stock
Value VolumePrice Change

5Days 10Days 25Days 75Days(Btm) (Share)(Baht) (%)
Average Price(Baht)*

TGPRO-W3 0.06 5,929,7000.01 -50.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
HYDRO-W1 0.11 10,104,8000.01 -50.00 0.02 0.04
BTSGIF-F    0.15 20,0007.45 -21.99 8.30 8.26 9.83 11.14
BM-W1        0.01 128,1000.04 -20.00 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.04
META-W4    6.05 44,238,8000.12 -20.00 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.04
ORI-W1       14.62 54,046,7000.27 -18.18 0.36 0.37 0.33 0.19
CGD-W4     0.45 6,647,5000.06 -14.29 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
AEC             9.19 25,732,7000.32 -13.51 0.31 0.27 0.26 0.23
UMS            0.06 207,6000.30 -9.09 0.31 0.30 0.26 0.18
TCC-W5      0.01 38,6000.14 -6.67 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.11
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Stock 10-Jun 09-Jun 08-Jun 05-Jun 04-Jun

NVDR Net Buy Value(Btm)

Stock 10-Jun 09-Jun 08-Jun 05-Jun 04-Jun

NVDR Net Sell Value(Btm)

NVDR Most Active Value(Btm)

Stock Buy Sell Total Net

NVDR Outstanding (Shares)

Stock  in Hand Capital Shares Capital
No. of Shares Paid Up %of Paid Up

278.31BBL 716.03 -256.42 -630.16 -293.15
253.26PTT 434.43 -153.72 295.85 327.14
237.84CRC -130.20 137.73 -44.30 97.22
182.34CPALL 444.88 -33.30 -43.30 169.56
181.98AOT -85.43 134.47 130.95 100.09
156.38BGRIM 28.58 22.47 39.85 1.99
124.13PTTEP -201.64 -109.33 543.30 65.83
111.47PTTGC 122.31 -285.97 -96.21 -100.05
109.33KBANK 238.94 -75.11 -2.44 988.46

96.22SAWAD 96.07 56.64 148.00 141.48
93.15GULF -146.60 21.46 119.38 -14.78
80.72STA 94.03 88.50 107.25 195.70
68.27CBG 30.55 -17.04 -29.18 20.55
67.81MTC -3.95 36.93 -39.80 65.39
66.07KTC 5.48 -32.53 237.64 170.93
60.13BH -16.44 27.89 21.80 19.54
59.01IVL -18.26 25.70 -45.65 58.38
56.77MEGA 12.20 6.53 46.86 13.04
53.29TMB 32.67 21.38 -0.73 13.59
52.95LH 50.90 -59.32 8.71 -25.07

-94.45CPF 117.41 -20.60 36.56 30.94
-83.88MINT -466.52 -141.57 -29.24 66.62
-77.59SCB 15.45 38.85 -468.49 281.74
-52.95KCE 25.30 -15.78 8.30 52.14
-46.50ADVANC -132.30 72.42 147.91 163.04
-42.36TU -16.58 31.83 88.03 44.56
-41.51TOP 88.89 119.58 107.41 9.03
-40.73KTB -130.56 -225.25 22.32 201.09
-39.56RBF -20.93 -10.95 0.67 1.13
-36.80KKP 29.33 -23.24 -69.05 -116.99
-36.21ESSO -34.38 34.44 6.84 -21.40
-35.74GUNKUL -27.45 -5.08 -5.44 1.48
-33.69SCC -227.50 103.81 78.23 126.74
-24.24TISCO 55.71 -10.42 39.29 146.13
-21.76SUPER 0.95 -5.12 21.41 -34.97
-20.49JAS -137.26 -96.92 7.52 1.33
-18.79BJC 12.13 -13.07 67.00 87.46
-17.14TTW 4.07 13.75 -8.28 -16.26
-15.50TOA -57.91 -31.73 -11.06 -1.58
-14.63JMART -23.73 -22.22 -30.83 2.24

1,077.44MINT 1,161.32 2,238.77 -83.88
1,056.02PTT 802.76 1,858.78 253.26

814.33KBANK 705.01 1,519.34 109.33
694.69CPF 789.14 1,483.83 -94.45
822.34BBL 544.03 1,366.36 278.31
651.99CPALL 469.65 1,121.65 182.34
481.84SCB 559.43 1,041.27 -77.59
575.73AOT 393.76 969.49 181.98
539.77PTTEP 415.64 955.41 124.13
351.23ADVANC 397.73 748.96 -46.50
376.63STA 295.91 672.54 80.72
388.61PTTGC 277.15 665.76 111.47
313.52SCC 347.21 660.74 -33.69
342.67IVL 283.65 626.32 59.01
284.28BGRIM 127.90 412.17 156.38
178.80GPSC 192.23 371.03 -13.43
217.25GULF 124.10 341.35 93.15
272.38CRC 34.54 306.92 237.84
132.60TOP 174.12 306.72 -41.51
144.00RATCH 157.66 301.66 -13.66

7,300TISCO-P     9,859 74.04
440,996,390BBL             1,908,842,894 23.10

76,309,125NINE           365,549,286 20.88
268,381,837GL               1,525,538,158 17.59

7,677,786SIMAT-W4  43,689,582 17.57
407,932,032KBANK       2,393,260,193 17.05
514,678,904INTUCH      3,206,509,426 16.05

1,899,691,968LH               11,949,713,176 15.90
11,489,787THIP            80,000,000 14.36
50,794,294SAT             425,193,894 11.95

129,832,200GBX            1,089,076,392 11.92
161,816,705SAWAD       1,373,152,393 11.78
136,584,662TCAP          1,165,116,547 11.72

91,058,508TISCO         800,645,624 11.37
540,642,516TU               4,771,815,496 11.33
611,916,176MACO         5,411,980,914 11.31
510,849,000MINT           4,619,004,860 11.06
167,572,149STA             1,535,999,998 10.91
158,479,920STEC          1,525,106,540 10.39
339,990,822SCB            3,395,590,358 10.01
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Foreign Board 

Big Lot  

ValueStock Volume Foreign Price Local Price %Premium 
(Baht) (Shares) (Baht) (Baht)  / Discount

453,991,550KBANK-F      3,925,800 117.00 116.50 0.43
145,009,650BBL-F           1,155,300 126.50 126.00 0.40

2,675,000STA-F           100,000 26.75 28.50 -6.14
849,600BTS-F           72,000 11.80 11.80 0.00
548,168QH-F            239,000 2.30 2.32 -0.86
224,800GULF-F        6,000 37.50 37.75 -0.66
149,000BTSGIF-F     20,000 7.45 7.45 0.00

59,500EGATIF-F     5,000 11.90 12.00 -0.83
54,670BRRGIF-F     7,700 7.10 7.15 -0.70
23,500MINT-F         1,000 23.50 22.90 2.62
22,800TFFIF-F         2,000 11.40 11.60 -1.72

9,500JASIF-F        1,000 9.50 9.50 0.00
6,360HMPRO-F     400 15.90 16.10 -1.24

ValueStock Volume Average Price Last Price
%Difference(Baht) (Shares) (Baht) (Baht)

406,063,826CCET            300,788,019 1.35 1.62 -16.67
92,731,963KKP              1,864,300 49.74 49.25 0.99
89,000,000SIRI               100,000,000 0.89 0.87 2.30
57,843,400SCC              156,000 370.79 372.00 -0.33
50,117,500SPI                770,000 65.09 65.00 0.14
31,067,300KBANK-F      268,400 115.75 117.00 -1.07
30,706,875TK                 3,862,500 7.95 8.00 -0.62
25,500,000WHART        1,500,000 17.00 17.00 0.00
21,000,000SNP              2,000,000 10.50 11.60 -9.48
16,029,160BANPU         2,410,400 6.65 6.60 0.76
12,150,780AMATAR      1,146,300 10.60 10.40 1.92
11,550,000VGI               1,500,000 7.70 7.65 0.65

6,100,000IVL                200,000 30.50 30.25 0.83
5,400,000S5013P2009 10,000,000 0.54 0.54 0.00
5,350,000TKN              500,000 10.70 10.70 0.00
3,840,000PTTEP          40,000 96.00 96.25 -0.26
3,634,240FTREIT         221,600 16.40 16.60 -1.20
3,550,000BCH              250,000 14.20 14.20 0.00
3,376,296KBANK         26,100 129.36 116.50 11.04
3,305,050AOT              49,700 66.50 66.50 0.00
3,005,366BJC              63,700 47.18 42.25 11.67
2,559,552STA13C2010 7,716,800 0.33 0.39 -15.38
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Stock MTDWTD8 Jun 9 Jun 10 Jun 11 Jun 12 JunT

Short Sale 8 - 12 Jun 20 (Btm)

AAV                 0.09 0.25 0.34 2.49
ADVANC         1.41 2.51 9.68 13.60 94.29
ADVANC-R      8.39
AEONTS-R      0.16
AMATA            3.38 1.42 3.21 8.01 15.47
ANAN              0.74 0.74 0.74
AOT                 5.72 25.12 15.90 46.74 182.03
AOT-R             1.81 1.81 3.31
AP                  0.05
AWC                0.05 5.29 5.34 12.89
BAFS               1.21
BANPU            2.65 7.42 15.17 25.24 58.91
BBL                 58.20 7.77 32.72 98.69 404.88
BBL-R              19.16
BCH                4.44
BCP                 0.48 0.46 0.94 1.42
BCPG              1.75 1.75 1.78
BCP-R             0.24 0.44 0.68 0.99
BDMS              2.12 3.52 5.64 24.00
BDMS-R          0.12 0.12 2.25
BEC                 0.72 0.72 2.18
BEM                1.22 0.97 2.19 9.07
BFIT                1.55
BGRIM            12.05 8.47 1.08 21.60 49.26
BGRIM-R         2.13 2.13 3.68
BH                  0.07 0.97 0.53 1.57 15.06
BJC                 3.14 2.40 5.54 18.77
BJC-R              1.73 0.39 2.12 7.82
BPP                 0.00
BTS                 5.96 5.96 37.03
CBG                0.31 8.39 13.20 21.90 34.35
CENTEL          2.55 2.09 5.05 9.69 20.90
CENTEL-R       0.10
CK                  10.18 1.78 2.79 14.75 19.58
CKP                 2.32
CK-R               0.13
COM7              2.62 2.62 2.67
COM7-R          1.21 1.21 1.21
CPALL             1.21 23.17 9.68 34.06 62.30
CPF                 11.89 1.29 15.48 28.66 67.74
CPF-R              13.25 9.70 101.34 124.29 182.83
CPN                 1.10 1.28 0.71 3.09 21.23
CPN-R             0.52 0.52 1.79
CRC                5.61 5.61 16.94
DELTA             0.11 0.11 0.11
DELTA-R         0.51
DTAC              1.51 6.34 7.85 24.34
DTAC-R           1.33 1.33 1.39
E1VFVN3001   0.32
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EA                  1.76 1.76 1.77
EASTW            0.00
EGATIF            0.07
EGCO              3.25 0.20 1.37 4.82 13.76
EPG                 1.03
ERW                2.34 4.41 6.75 12.08
ESSO               31.01 5.17 5.52 41.70 47.31
GLOBAL          0.27 1.70 5.39 7.36 15.09
GPSC              21.46 25.64 19.56 66.66 106.58
GPSC-R           0.02 0.02 1.70
GULF               19.94 16.12 15.62 51.68 91.82
GUNKUL         2.85 2.85 2.85
HANA              0.08 0.30 0.15 0.53 0.73
HANA-R          0.00
HMPRO           2.49 17.11 5.57 25.17 52.02
ICHI                0.03 0.06 0.09 0.08
INTUCH           3.43 3.43 29.07
INTUCH-R       1.21 1.21 1.21
IRPC                52.34 11.98 5.33 69.65 111.89
IVL                 4.42 8.62 1.62 14.66 39.54
JAS                 10.15 19.17 0.45 29.77 74.52
JMART            0.09
JMT                 0.21 0.21 0.21
KBANK            70.21 31.38 62.60 164.19 485.57
KBANK-R        13.58
KCE                 7.35 3.50 10.85 47.25
KCE-R             0.00
KKP                 0.05 0.05 0.05
KKP-R             0.00
KTB                 3.67 25.29 1.21 30.17 68.17
KTC                 4.70 15.45 5.74 25.89 50.41
KTC-R             0.91
LH                  1.25 0.24 1.90 3.39 16.42
LH-R                0.00
LPN                 2.95
MAJOR            2.76
MBK-R             0.53
MEGA              0.10 0.10 0.19
MINT               67.30 113.44 175.74 356.48 407.90
MINT-R            1.64 1.64 1.72
MTC                0.29 0.49 0.71 1.49 19.49
ORI                 0.86 0.86 0.86
OSP                 2.05 18.44 1.69 22.18 33.86
PF                  2.45
PLANB            0.67
PLAT               0.06
PRM                0.27 0.27 0.38
PSH                 1.01 1.01 1.01
PTG                 1.72 1.72 12.46
PTT                 51.29 1.03 35.36 87.68 173.30
PTTEP             30.87 31.70 4.28 66.85 186.46
PTTEP-R          1.32 23.19 24.51 34.42
PTTGC            102.53 15.43 21.69 139.65 300.34
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PTTGC-R         0.64
PTT-R              0.79
QH                  0.35 0.35 0.35
RATCH            1.36 3.77 1.04 6.17 14.66
RATCH-R        0.67 0.67 0.67
RS                  0.06 0.06 0.06
SAWAD           1.44 1.44 2.58
SCB                 10.37 23.74 18.85 52.96 138.27
SCB-R             13.34 11.49 15.74 40.57 80.79
SCC                 2.34 16.23 4.31 22.88 66.97
SCC-R             0.38
SCN                 0.00
SGP                 0.00
SINGER           1.86 1.86 1.86
SIRI                9.15 1.75 10.90 12.53
SIRI-R              0.48
SPA                 0.06
SPALI              1.62 6.32 7.94 17.03
SPCG              0.00
SPRC               0.18 0.10 0.28 0.56
STA                 1.04 1.28 4.49 6.81 43.81
STEC               0.14
SUPER            8.99 16.82 16.00 41.81 166.55
SUPER-R         0.86
TASCO            11.38 11.38 23.67
TASCO-R        0.24
TCAP               2.41 1.22 1.21 4.84 13.44
TCAP-R           0.37 0.37 0.37
THANI             0.08
THG                 0.20 0.20 0.20
TISCO             1.04 3.17 3.20 7.41 31.87
TISCO-R          0.47
TKN                 0.03 1.01 1.04 1.99
TKN-R             0.20
TMB                 5.03 13.62 9.06 27.71 111.80
TMB-R             0.97
TOA                 0.93
TOP                 67.53 39.03 7.01 113.57 144.82
TOP-R             1.33
TPIPP              0.00
TRUE               5.48 1.84 3.41 10.73 40.88
TRUE-R           1.11 0.46 2.83 4.40 4.40
TTW                 0.00
TU                  5.37 3.48 19.35 28.20 32.25
U                   3.77 3.77 3.77
VGI                 0.23 15.96 16.19 16.23
WHA                2.43 6.52 8.95 26.80
WHAUP           0.00
ZEN                 0.85 0.85 0.85

758.94 670.45 779.38 2,208.77 4,919.21Total
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